



# Communication Guidelines for Grant Recipients

## Please use the following language whenever describing your grant:

This grant is possible through the support of the Cordova Community Foundation, an Affiliate of The Alaska Community Foundation.

### Please use the following in press releases regarding your grant:

The Cordova Community Foundation is an Affiliate of The Alaska Community Foundation, a statewide nonprofit organization that manages charitable funds, allowing donors to advance a cause, support an organization, or provide flexible funding for community needs. For more information, visit <u>https://cordovacf.org/</u>.

### Logos

We encourage use of the Cordova Community Foundation logo on printed materials, advertising, and other places you are publicizing your CCF funded program or project. You can download Cordova CF's logo from the Grantee Resources section of CCF's grants page, where you found this document, and here: <u>https://cordovacf.org/projects/</u>.

### Follow-Up

Please share any publicity your organization publishes so we can share it with our network of funders. Please send to Cordova Community Foundation at <u>cordovacf@alaska.org</u> or PO Box 175, Cordova, Alaska 99574.